Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013 Amendment Form

JBC (1/16/13) (2)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1024

THE GENERAL APPROPRIATION ACT FOR THE ORDINARY EXPENSES OF THE EXECUTIVE, JUDICIAL AND LEGISLATIVE BRANCHES FOR THE 2013-2014 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1024

Amend House Bill No. 1024 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 4, delete "160,001" and insert "156,864"

And

Page 2, line 6, delete "\$148,108" and insert "\$145,204"

And

Page 2, line 6, delete "888,648" and insert "871,224"

And

Page 2, line 8, delete "145,828" and insert "142,969"

And

Page 2, line 10, delete "\$143,547" and insert "\$140,732"

And

And

Page 2, line 10, delete "1,579,017" and insert "1,548,052" And

Page 2, line 12, delete "\$138,982" and insert "\$136,257" And

Page 2, line 12, delete "16,816,822" and insert "16,487,097"

WLC017 - 01-16-2013 10:01:39

Page 2, line 14, delete "\$124,252" and insert "\$121,816" And Page 2, line 14, delete "4,721,576" and insert "4,629,008" And Page 2, line 22, delete "\$121,943" and insert "\$119,552" And Page 2, line 22, delete "3,048,575" and insert "2,988,800" And Page 2, line 24, delete "\$102,038" and insert "\$100,037" And Page 2, line 24, delete "306,114" and insert "300,111" And Page 2, line 32, delete "______8,139,422" and insert "______8,019,539" And Page 2, line 33, delete "_____\$39,147,536" and insert "_____\$38,485,197". The Amendment was read

By: Joint Budget Committee WLC/WLC - 01-16-2013 10:01:39 WLC017

Chief Clerk